Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-37614 Rev. *B
www.infineon.com page 1  2025-01-22
CY7C1019DV33
Mil itar y 1  Mb (128K ×  8)  Static  RAM
Features
• Pin- and function-compatible with the industrial version of CY7C1018CV33 and CY7C1019CV33
• High speed
- tAA = 10 ns

2025-01-22
Military 1 Mb (128K × 8) Static RAM
Ordering Information
14 Ordering Information
14.1 Ordering code definitions
Speed (ns) Product Package diagram Package type Operating range
10 CY7C1019DV33-10VXM 51-85033 32L SOJ 400 MILS V32.4
(molded SOJ V33) (Pb-free) Military
Note Contact the local Infineon sales representative for availability of these parts.
Packing type
XX = V or ZS or BV
V = 32L molded SOJ
Voltage range
V33 = 3 V to 3.6 V
Process technology
D = C9, 90 nm
Density
01 = 1-Mb
Technology code
C = CMOS
1 X D 10 XX X 0V33 -
Temperature range
M = Military
7 C 01
Prefix
CY = CYPRESS (an Infineon company)
Family
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
CY
Pb-free
Speed = 10 ns
Data width
X = 9
9 = × 8-bits
Marketing code
7 = SRAM
Datasheet 20 002-37614 Rev. *B
2025-01-22
Military 1 Mb (128K × 8) Static RAM
Package diagram
15 Package diagram
Figure 9 32L SOJ 400 MILS V32.4 (molded SOJ V33), package outline (PG-SOJ-32)
51-85033 *E
Datasheet 21 002-37614 Rev. *B
2025-01-22
Military 1 Mb (128K × 8) Static RAM
Acronyms
16 Acronyms
Table 1 Acronyms used in this document
Acronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O Input/output
OE Output Enable
SOJ Small outline J-lead
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
VFBGA very fine-pitch ball grid array
WE Write Enable
Datasheet 22 002-37614 Rev. *B
2025-01-22
Military 1 Mb (128K × 8) Static RAM
Document conventions
17 Document conventions
17.1 Units of measure
Table 2 Units of measure
Symbol Unit of measure
°C degree celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere